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Aitkin
County

Board of County Gomm¡ssioners
Agenda Request

Requested Meeting Date: 8111115

Title of ltem: Request to repurchase tax-forfeited property - 11-49-26 Rhodes

3A
Agenda ltem #

ø REGULAR AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

INFORMATION ONLY

Action Requested: Direction Requested

Discussion ltem

Hold Public Hearing*ø

Approve/Deny Motion

Adopt Resolution (attach draft)
*provide copy of hearing notice that was published

Submitted by:
Land Commissioner

Department:
Land

Presenter (Name and Title):
Mark Jacobs

Estimated Time Needed:
15 minutes

Summary of lssue:
Bradley Rhodes of Aitkin, MN has applied to repurchase tax-forfeited property - Lot #18 Plat of Waukenabo Beach, in
11-49-26. Application was made within the 1-year period outlined in MS 282.241. A cashiers check for the repurchase
fee of $4,852.33 has been submitted by the applicant.

Alternatives, O ptions, Effects on Others/Com ments :

Recom mended Action/Motion :

I believe that allowing this repurchase is in the best interest of Aitkin County and I recommend approval

Financial lmpact:
Is there a cosf assocrafed with this request? Yes No
What is the total cost, wj![.tax and shipplgg? $
/s fhrs budseted? ll ves L__lto Please Explain:

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission



CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA
ADOPTED August 11, 2015

a)

By Commissioner: xx 201 5081 1 -Oxx

Repurchase Tax-Forfeited Propertv I 1 -49-26 Rhodes

WHEREAS, Bradley C. Rhodes, former owner of 414 y"2nd St NW Aitkin, Mn. 56431 has made and filed an
application with the County Auditor for the repurchase of the hereinafter described parcel.... of tax forfeited
land, in accordance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section282.241, as amended, which land
is situated in the County of Aitkin Minnesota, and described as follows, to-wit:

Lot Eighteen (18) of the Plat of Waukenabo Beach, and

WHEREAS, said applicant has set forth in his application that

Hardship and injustice has resulted because of forfeiture of said land, for the following reasons: to-wit
Financial reverses and the death of my mother Ardele M. Kimball left me without resources.

b) The repurchase of said land by me will promote and best serve the public interest, because:
My cousin Terry Rhodes owns the adjacent 50' lot. We would like to keep the property in the family.
Additionally keeping the properties together is important to us as the property has been in the Rhodes
family since 1917, and

WHEREAS, this Board is of the opinion that said application should be granted for such reasons.

NOW THEREFORE BE lT RESOLVED, that the application of Bradley C. Rhodes for the purchase of the
above described parcel of tax fofeited land be and the same is hereby granted and the County Auditor is
hereby authorized and directed to permit such repurchase according to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes
1945, Section282.241, as amended.

Commissioner xx moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

Yes

STATE OF MTNNESOTA)
County of Aitkin ) ss.
Office of County Auditor,)

l, Kirk Peysar, Auditor, of the County of Aitkin, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in
my office on the I 1"' day of August A.D., 2015, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE at Aitkin, Minnesota, this 11th day of August 4.D., 2015

KIRK PEYSAR, County Auditor
BY
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(Top 3 inches reserved for recording data)

AFFIDAVIT OF IDENTITY AND SURVIVORSHIP Minnesota Uniform Gonveyancing Blanks
Forn 50.2.2 (20111

State of Minnesota, County of A ir4 t,'l Name of Decedent: A Rn o,-c X, * h¿ll

ßp LC C sDeS
t'l\ t¡ :çatÅ4i

Çr t{
nane and address of aff¡ant)

being first duly sworn, on oath state from persoryal knowledge:

1. ïhat Decedent is the person named in the

2. That the name(s) of the survivor(s) is/are:

certified copy of the Certificate of Death attached hereto and rhade a part hereof.

4-

3. ïhat on the date of death, Decedent was an owner as a joint tenanUlife tenant of the land legally described as follows:

lat t ìçi"*en^ Cr¡) ó+ Lúe.¿ V=,,t>bo B,aoch-, \,r q.Cco*4,z.uLca,rrr.f'l'i.$*
q(+ fi'wtoÇ dñ '{"(¿-- 1Ð*"9h-a LÒa-D \AVni- ofç,e-.oÇ 1*,e Qcrrs{c(øÇ fun
(fl¡¿ror,$x !..*t ru, Courr\,ff\, ø (\eça Ç*, 

^4ut çgF *.r *h¿ ßseç'uaÇ,g.rç 
-,:''

checlhereirattorpartorthedescribedreatpro¡ieftvrsnesrsrered (rorrens)E 
,T}rrurlt ìÏ}Sfi.ffiÞt:f .'iäi

as shown by instrument recorded on ., I i, .[, Zr, f Ç S f as DocumentNumber l>31 ók (orinïook €?
of Þ ggn_ç

(check the applicable boxes)

County,Minnesota'(lffiledwiththeRegístrarofTitles,inserttheCertificateofTitlenumber-')

Affiant

Pase fr ), in the Office of the lftounty Recorder tr Registrarof Tiiles of

(v2) Page 1 of 2



Page2 of 2 (v2) Minnesota Uniform Conveyancing Blanks Form 50.2.2

Signed and sworn to before me on by

(inseñ nane of person datenent)

(Stamp)

THIS INSTRIJMENT WAS DRAFTED BY:
(inseú nane and address)

{signature

Title (and Rank):

My commissíon expires:
(nontlddaylyear)

TAX STATEMENTS FOR THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT SHOULD BE SENT TO:
(inseri name and address of peßon to whom tax statements should be sent){\ww tty ¿ Afu"/-=

CATHERINE A. BUHLMANN

NOTABY PUBLIC. MII{NESOTA

My Comm.EIp. Jan. 31,2020



Application for Repurchase of Tax Forfeited Lands (Minnesota Statutes 7945, Section 282.241, as amended)

To the Honorable Board of County Commissioners of
Aitkin County, Minnesota

I, the under s í gne d ow ner -mort gage e -he ir -r epr e s e nt at iv e of he ir s

the time offorfeiture of the parcel of land situtated ín the County of Aitkin, State of Minnesota, AS

to-wit: f tp gs-l*ob9çoo
Pt*a c,p \r>*Jc\¡.¿t{o Ba."c-ï^"

?lek z [,r t- \?

ffib

follows,

ç-" l{ ï.," e.q1 8T*

do hereby make applícation þr the purchase of said parcel of land from the State of Minnesota, in accordance with

the provisíons of Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 282.241, as ømended.

In support of this opplicationfor the repurchase of said land, I make the þllowing statement:

(a) That hardshìp and injustice has resulted because ofþrfeiture of said land, for the following reosons,

to-wit: ítn,nrr.',0,{ €eat,rçnu ÞNâ *tt¿ .l¿.*a { rfH-g lno1ifterr' ,/t.J"/e-d-{-

V,o^bu-l le{-t t/ïr¿ cn:'frn':"'f Tesoczvc-z..= I

(b)

The foregotng instrument was aclmowledged before me this & day of

Thøt the repurchase of said land by me will promote and best serve the public interest, because:

\ C.*6rru 'T"-*u-" RL.¿. ! pcd á\E, *t.* >.\*-.u ,.;t ita' l, Ë* I'Ü" L".J"Q

\,1, {r.þ*ç,-$e q*1-.\ r\L+fu< $",*-t7, }J"\.\.r"-a.t\,, , knoy,*, +û*-

Ç*lo,rh*t l.,yttner r:,,w-q-r{-.-T + úv e, tt^* \r"$í;q lrr='[r**,
in *f,u¿ K\¡.rÂt " !-*"j sLncz. 11 t ?

of Heirs

20þ by

ffi AMY M¡CHEI.E LEHMAN
}'IOTABY PUBIJC. MINNESOTA

Conrúcdm E4iræ Jen. 31 ' 
2017Hy

of person taktng øclcnowledgement



Rhodes
July 31 ,2015
35-1 -065500

Year
2008 $
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

lnterest calc July 31,2015

Tax
164.00
152.00
154.00
164.00
182.00

2,069.00
200.00
206.00

3,291.00

Cost
$ 20.00

lnterest
130.61
93.35
77.64
64.64
51.72

360.35
12.83

PenalW

$ 14.40
$ 15.20
$ 15.40
$ 16.40
$ 18.20
$ 206.90
$ 20.00
$ 5.15
$ 311.65

Total
$ 329.01
$ 260.55
$ 247.04
6 245.04
$ 251.92
$ 2,636.25
$ 232.83
$ 211.15
$ 4,413.80

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$

$
$
$

$

$
$

$
$

$

$
$Total

Total:
St Deed Tax
Forf Proc Cost
Sheriff Cost
Deed
Land Dept Cost
Rec Fee
Crt Letter Fee-Auditor
Crt Letter Fee-Land
lnsurance
Total:

20.00 791.15

4413.80
14.57

100.00
40.00
25.00

200.00
46.00

6.48
6.48
0.00

4,852.33

tx }IEMBE
COOPEN/UIVE CREÞ¡T

RS
I¡NION

AMOUNT Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Two and 33/1oo****.Þ*****ï******

THIS DOCTJMBNT HASAMICRO-PR¡NTSIGNATI'RE

Aitkin County Land Dept

PAFE& ABSENCE OF IT{ESE FEAN'RESWTLL INDICAIEACOPY
-7345
zsÏs

218.6¿S500 . r{xÞæ6-8a¡l
wwrnâmbeñ¡ccu.ory No. 107632

Date: 07-31-201 s

\Y
) THE

AMOUNT

s4,852.33

o

At!l
d
Þ

;
F

CASHIERS CHECK

Me
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